Cash and cash equivalents 526 526 526 - - -

Debtors and other receivables 5,343 5,343 5,343 - - -

Net settled derivative assets - - - - - -

Net settled financial instruments - - - - - -

Other financial assets:

Local authority and government stock 43 43 - - - 43

Total 5,912 5,912 5,869 - - 43

Council 2009

Cash and cash equivalents 1,341 1,341 1,341 - - -

Debtors and other receivables 7,793 7,793 7,793 - - -

Net settled derivative assets - - - - - -

Net settled financial instruments - - - - - -

Other financial assets:

Local authority and government stock 43 43 - - - 43

Total 9,177 9,177 9,134 - - 43

174 ANNUAL REPORT 2009/10  WHAKATANE DISTRICT COUNCIL

Notes to the Financial Statements

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

The tables below illustrate the potential profi t and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for reasonably
possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Council’s fi nancial instrument exposures
at the balance date.

2010
$000

2009
$000

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Interest Rate Risk Profit
Other
Equity Profit

Other
Equity Profit

Other
Equity Profit

Other
Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents - - - - - - - -

Derivatives - interest rate swaps (1,338) - 348 - (787) - 578 -

Financial instruments - - - - - - - -

Other financial assets:

- local authority stock - 1 - (1) - 1 - (1)

Financial liabilities

Borrowings:

- bank overdraft - - - - - - - -

- debt (227) - - - (179) - - -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (1,565) 1 348 (1) (966) 1 578 (1)

EXPLANATION OF SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Derivatives

Financial Liability

Derivative fi nancial liabilities not hedge accounted
includes interest rate swaps with a fair value totalling
-$465,688 (2009: -$77,324 fi nancial asset). A movement
in interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on
the swap value of plus $347,542 (2009: $578,000 ) and
minus $1,338,359 (2009: $787,000 ).

Local authority stock

A total of $ 42,000 (2009: $42,000) of investments in local
authority stock are classifi ed at fair value through equity.
A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has
an effect of $420 (2009: $420) on the fair value through